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Planning Survey

Q2 What is your gender?

Answered: 90  Skipped: 2
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Female 65.56% 59
Male 34.44% 31
Non-binary 0.00% 0
TOTAL %0
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SurveyMonkey

Q3 How long have you been associated with UUCOV?
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Planning Survey

Q4 On average how many hours per week do you spend on UUCOV-
related activities?
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SurveyMonkey

Q5 How important is UUCOV in your spiritual journey?

ANSWER CHOICES
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Unsure
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 How important do you think it is to attract new members to the
congregation?
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Unsure
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SurveyMonkey

Q7 How important is it for UUCOV to become better known in the
community?

ANSWER CHOICES
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Unsure

TOTAL
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SurveyMonkey

Q8 How Important are UUCOV's social justice activities to you?
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TOTAL
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SurveyMonkey

Q9 How important is the need to address the functionality and aesthetics
of the UUCQV facilities (e.g., buildings, land, gardens) for the future?
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Extremely important
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Unsure

TOTAL
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Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic SurveyMonkey
Planning Survey

Q10 Rank the following in order of importance to attracting new
members.Use the up and down arrows to move the selections, until the
most important is at the top and the least important is at the bottom of the
list. Be sure to move your cursor away from the ranking arrows before
scrolling to the next question.

Answered: 89  Skipped: 3

Target
activities a...

Target
activities a...

Upgrade our
campus to be...

Create a plan

to better...
No special
efforts are...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE
Target activities and events to new retirees 46.07%  24.72%  22.47% 6.74% 0.00%
41 22 20 6 0 89 4.10
Target activities and events to families, including those 24.72%  24.72%  17.98%  24.72% 7.87%
with children 22 22 16 22 7 89 3.34
Upgrade our campus to be more appealing 11.24%  28.09%  22.47%  35.96% 2.25%
10 25 20 32 2 89 3.10
Create a plan to better publicize UUCOV's 7 principles and 17.98%  20.22%  34.83% 21.35% 5.62%
activities 16 18 31 19 5 89 3.24
No special efforts are needed 0.00% 2.25% 2.25% 11.24%  84.27%
0 2 2 10 75 89 1.22
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Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic SurveyMonkey
Planning Survey

Q11 Rank the following in order of importance to UUCOV's social justice
responsibility. Use the up and down arrows to move the selections, until
the most important is at the top and the least important is at the bottom of
the list. Be sure to move your cursor away from the ranking arrows before
scrolling to the next question.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 8

Monetary
donations to...

Object
donations...

Physical
advocacy (e....

Political
actions (e.g...
Correspondence
(e.g., lette...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE
Monetary donations to worthy causes 52.38%  13.10% 16.67% 7.14%  10.71%
44 11 14 6 9 84 3.89
Object donations (e.g., food, health care related items, 13.10% 36.90%  17.86%  15.48%  16.67%
clothes) 11 31 15 13 14 84 3.14
Physical advocacy (e.g., marching in demonstrations, 8.33%  19.05%  19.05%  28.57%  25.00%
attending rallies/festivals) 7 16 16 24 21 84 2.57
Political actions (e.g., voting, lobbying, visiting office 16.67%  23.81% 26.19%  26.19% 7.14%
holders, attending meetings) 14 20 22 22 6 84 3.17
Correspondence (e.g., letters to editor, postcards) 9.52% 7.14%  20.24%  22.62%  40.48%
8 6 17 19 34 84 2.23
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Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic

Planning Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q12 Rank the following in order of importance to raising UUCOV's profile
in and around Venice.Use the up and down arrows to move the selections,
until the most important is at the top and the least important is at the
bottom of the list. Be sure to move your cursor away from the ranking

arrows before scrolling to the next question.

Answered: 77

Increase

advertising/...

Host more

events on...

Improve and

simplify our...

Participate in

more...

No special

efforts are...

0 1 2 3 4 5
1

Increase advertising/publicity for all UUCOV 45.45%
initiatives/programs 35
Host more events on campus for the general public 36.36%
28
Improve and simplify our web site 7.79%
6
Participate in more community-wide events 10.39%
8
No special efforts are needed 0.00%
0

12/43

Skipped: 15
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Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic SurveyMonkey
Planning Survey

Q13 Rank the following in order of importance to the future use of
UUCOV's campus.Use the up and down arrows to move the selections,
until the most important is at the top and the least important is at the
bottom of the list. Be sure to move your cursor away from the ranking
arrows before scrolling to the next question.

Answered: 87  Skipped: 5

Build a
fellowship hall

Enlarge the
sanctuary

Make the
existing spa...
Make the
existing cam...
Build
café/kitchen...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE
Build a fellowship hall 36.78%  17.24%  21.84%  14.94% 9.20%
32 15 19 13 8 87 3.57
Enlarge the sanctuary 18.39% 14.94% 31.03% 22.99% 12.64%
16 13 27 20 11 87 3.03
Make the existing space function better 32.18%  27.59%  21.84%  13.79% 4.60%
28 24 19 12 4 87 3.69
Make the existing campus more aesthetically pleasing 10.34%  24.14% 16.09%  26.44%  22.99%
9 21 14 23 20 87 2.72
Build café/kitchen facilities 2.30%  16.09% 9.20%  21.84%  50.57%
2 14 8 19 44 87 1.98
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Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic SurveyMonkey
Planning Survey

Q14 Rank the following in order of importance to your spiritual journey.Use
the up and down arrows to move the selections, until the most important is
at the top and the least important is at the bottom of the list. Be sure to
move your cursor away from the ranking arrows before scrolling to the next
guestion.

Answered: 90  Skipped: 2

Meditation
Educational
Classes
Fellowship
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE
Music 14.44% 32.22% 22.22% 17.78% 13.33%
13 29 20 16 12 90 3.17
Sermon 58.89% 23.33% 13.33% 3.33% 1.11%
53 21 12 3 1 90 4.36
Meditation 1.11% 5.56% 14.44% 34.44% 44.44%
1 5 13 31 40 90 1.84
Educational Classes 5.56% 12.22% 25.56% 27.78% 28.89%
5 11 23 25 26 90 2.38
Fellowship 20.00% 26.67% 24.44% 16.67% 12.22%
18 24 22 15 11 90 3.26
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Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic SurveyMonkey
Planning Survey

Q15 Rank the following in order of importance to UUCOV's sustained
financial strength.Use the up and down arrows to move the selections, until
the most important is at the top and the least important is at the bottom of
the list. Be sure to move your cursor away from the ranking arrows before

scrolling to the next question.

Answered: 89  Skipped: 3

Special
fund-raising...

Passing the
basket durin...

Sell all or
part of UUCO...

Increase UUCOV

membership
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE
Pledge drive 52.81% 32.58% 12.36% 2.25% 0.00%
47 29 11 2 0 89 4.36
Special fund-raising events 6.74% 41.57% 44.94% 5.62% 1.12%
6 37 40 5 1 89 3.47
Passing the basket during services 0.00% 4.49% 22.47% 60.67% 12.36%
0 4 20 54 11 89 2.19
Sell all or part of UUCOV’s land and/or buildings 3.37% 3.37% 1.12% 7.87% 84.27%
3 3 1 7 75 89 1.34
Increase UUCOV membership 37.08% 17.98% 19.10% 23.60% 2.25%
33 16 17 21 2 89 3.64
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Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic
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Q16 Current UUCOV physical facilities adequately accommodate the

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
Disagree

Unsure

TOTAL

Agree
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Unsure

needs of the congregation.
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Q17 UUCOV provides enough educational opportunities to discuss and

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
Disagree

Unsure

TOTAL

learn about spirituality.

Answered: 91  Skipped: 1
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SurveyMonkey

Q18 Hosting more events that are open to the public will bring in new

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
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TOTAL
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SurveyMonkey

Q19 UUCOQV should sell some or all its property to raise funds.
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Planning Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q20 Participating in social justice advocacy is a core value and
responsibility of UUCOV.
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Disagree
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TOTAL

Unsure

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 92

30%

40% 50%

20/43

Skipped: 0

Disagree I

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
86.96%

2.17%

10.87%

90% 100%

80

10

92



Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic
Planning Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
Disagree

Unsure

TOTAL
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Disagree

Unsure

Q21 UUCOV's financial status is robust.
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ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
Disagree

Unsure

TOTAL

SurveyMonkey

Q22 UUCOV'’s service is spiritual enough for me.
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Planning Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q23 UUCOV will grow naturally, without any specific focus on
membership.
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SurveyMonkey

Q24 New member orientation should discuss the need for financial
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Unsure

TOTAL

Unsure

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 91

30%

support.

40% 50%

24 /43

Skipped: 1

Disagree .

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
70.33%

10.99%

18.68%

90%

100%

64

10

17

91



Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Venice Long Term Strategic
Planning Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q25 | am looking for more ways to explore spirituality at UUCOV.
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Q26 A fellowship hall would enhance the potential for UUCOV functions.
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SurveyMonkey

Q27 It is important to have a robust advertising/publicity program.
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Q28 The sermons should include more topics that focus on spirituality.
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Q29 Given Venice's demographics, the most likely people to be attracted
to UUCQV are older than 50.

Answered: 92  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 89.13% 82
Disagree 4.35% 4
Unsure 6.52% 6
TOTAL 92
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SurveyMonkey

Q30 The pledge campaign is essential to UUCOV’s finances.
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Q31 Music during the service plays an important role in my spirituality.
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SurveyMonkey

Q32 UUCOQV should allow external groups to use/rent its facilities.
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Q33 UUCOQV should partner with outside organizations that reflect and
share our values.

Answered: 92  Skipped: 0
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Agree 92.39% 85
Disagree 1.09% 1
Unsure 6.52% 6
TOTAL 92
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Q34 UUCOQV should increase its social justice advocacy.

Answered: 92  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES
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TOTAL
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Q35 A larger sanctuary is NOT important.
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Q36 There is a difference between social justice advocacy and charitable
giving.

Answered: 91  Skipped: 1
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Q37 UUCOQV leadership needs to regularly share more information about
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Q38 UUCOQV needs to be more visible in the community to attract new
members.

Answered: 91  Skipped: 1
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SurveyMonkey

Q39 UUCOQV should do a better job explaining what we stand for.
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SurveyMonkey

Q40 Legacy giving (i.e., remembering UUCQOV in your will) is essential to
UUCOV'’s finances.
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SurveyMonkey

Q41 UUCOQV should try to attract more families with children.
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Q42 UUCOV provides enough educational opportunities to discuss and
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TOTAL
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Q43 UUCOV does a good job recognizing special gifts and donations.
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